
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:07:58 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1239
 
 mx: 779
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3149
 
 mx: 2483
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 60.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2561
 
 mx: 2246
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 72.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:09 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1239
 
 mx: 779
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3149
 
 mx: 2400
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 66.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1080
 
 mx: 899
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 73.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:10 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -933
 
 mx: 730
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3051
 
 mx: 2483
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 64.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2561
 
 mx: 2121
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:11 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -647
 
 mx: 545
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -592
 
 mx: 639
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 59.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2495
 
 mx: 2246
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 77.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 141/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:12 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -396
 
 mx: 317
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1773
 
 mx: 1865
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -912
 
 mx: 979
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 71.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:13 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -535
 
 mx: 411
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -613
 
 mx: 930
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 59.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1543
 
 mx: 1842
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 74.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:14 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -679
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1737
 
 mx: 1662
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -740
 
 mx: 870
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 72.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 75/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:15 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 242
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1678
 
 mx: 1161
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 60.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 70.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:16 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -402
 
 mx: 459
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 24.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -651
 
 mx: 535
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 62.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1366
 
 mx: 1658
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 77.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -366
 
 mx: 434
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1598
 
 mx: 846
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 60.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Tue May  2 04:08:18 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170502_015950__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-02T01:59:51.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 60
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -221
 
 mx: 224
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 59.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -214
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 70.4


